
Calvin  -vs- Case Western Reserve 
3/10/2026 at Clermont, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Camryn Mclelland ()
Loss: Brooke Hunderman ()
HBP: Brooke Hunderman, Camryn Mclelland
PB: None
 
Start: 4:45 PM   Time: 1:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Calvin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Case Western Reserve 0 0 2 0 0 0 X 2 3 1

Calvin 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Ludema 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valeria Frias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaye Guichelaar dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Addie Edwards ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Audrey Ford 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carly Dole rf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Natalie Bush lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Kendall Jordan ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Tory Decker c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Emily Sweetland 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alanna Garcia 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mya Brickey ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bella Duimstra cf/pr 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Analy Guth ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Hunderman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 4 7 7

2B: Emily Sweetland (1)
HBP: Audrey Ford (1)

Case Western Reserve 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karen Potts ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Nylah Durham cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kate Coonan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Berry 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Camryn Mclelland p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alaina Steffes dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Natalie Ching 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sierra Ejercito pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sophia Becker c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaelyn Zusi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Miller rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Violette Tuma lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 3 2 0 4 1

HR: Karen Potts (1)
SB: Sierra Ejercito (1)
CS: Nylah Durham (1)
HBP: Natalie Ching (1)
E: Elizabeth Berry (1)

Calvin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooke Hunderman (L, ) 6.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 20 21 9 4 69
Totals 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 20 21 9 4 69

Case Western Reserve IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Camryn Mclelland (W, ) 7.0 2 0 0 4 7 1 0 1 0 23 28 8 5 128
Totals 2 0 0 4 7 1 0 1 0 23 28 8 5 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Calvin - Top of 1st CAL CAS
Jaye Guichelaar struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Audrey Ford hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBH). 0 0
Carly Dole walked (3-0 BBBB); Audrey Ford advanced to second. 0 0
Natalie Bush struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 0
Kendall Jordan singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Carly Dole advanced to second; Audrey Ford advanced to third. 0 0
Tory Decker grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBFFFFFFFB). 0 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 1st CAL CAS
Karen Potts grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
Nylah Durham fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Kate Coonan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Calvin - Top of 2nd CAL CAS
Emily Sweetland doubled, out at third cf to ss to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Alanna Garcia fouled out to ss (3-2 BBSSB). 0 0
Bella Duimstra out at first p to 2b, bunt (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 2nd CAL CAS
Elizabeth Berry flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Camryn Mclelland struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 0 0
Alaina Steffes struck out looking (1-2 SKBFFK). 0 0

Calvin - Top of 3rd CAL CAS
Jaye Guichelaar struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBS). 0 0
Audrey Ford lined out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Carly Dole walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Carly Dole advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Natalie Bush struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 0 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 3rd CAL CAS
Natalie Ching hit by pitch (3-1 KBBBH). 0 0
Sophia Becker fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Sierra Ejercito pinch ran for Natalie Ching. 0 0
Sierra Ejercito stole second. 0 0
Ashley Miller popped up to p (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Karen Potts homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Sierra Ejercito scored. 0 2
Nylah Durham singled, bunt (0-1 K). 0 2
Nylah Durham out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Calvin - Top of 4th CAL CAS
Natalie Ching to 2b for Sierra Ejercito. 0 2
Kendall Jordan popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Tory Decker lined out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 0 2
Emily Sweetland popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 2

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 4th CAL CAS
Kate Coonan popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Elizabeth Berry singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Camryn Mclelland struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 2



Alaina Steffes struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Calvin - Top of 5th CAL CAS
Alanna Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 2
Bella Duimstra flied out to cf (2-2 KBKB). 0 2
Jaye Guichelaar grounded out to 3b, bunt (3-1 BBBK). 0 2

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 5th CAL CAS
Natalie Ching grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 2
Kaelyn Zusi pinch hit for Sophia Becker. 0 2
Kaelyn Zusi grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBKF). 0 2
Riley Williams pinch hit for Ashley Miller. 0 2
Riley Williams flied out to rf (3-2 BKFFBBF). 0 2

Calvin - Top of 6th CAL CAS
Sophia Becker to c for Kaelyn Zusi. 0 2
Ashley Miller to rf for Riley Williams. 0 2
Audrey Ford walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 2
Carly Dole struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2
Natalie Bush struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2
Kendall Jordan grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 2

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 6th CAL CAS
Karen Potts flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2
Nylah Durham out at first p to 2b, bunt (1-1 KB). 0 2
Kate Coonan flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 2

Calvin - Top of 7th CAL CAS
Tory Decker flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2
Emily Sweetland flied out to cf (1-2 KBFF). 0 2
Mya Brickey pinch hit for Alanna Garcia. 0 2
Mya Brickey walked (3-2 BBFSBFB). 0 2
Analy Guth pinch hit for Bella Duimstra. 0 2
Analy Guth reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 KBB); Mya Brickey advanced to second. 0 2
Bella Duimstra pinch ran for Analy Guth. 0 2
Addie Edwards pinch hit for Jaye Guichelaar. 0 2
Addie Edwards grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 2

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 7th CAL CAS


